

HB0696/670415/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 696

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Mizeur” and substitute “Mizeur, Beidle, Bobo, Cane, Carr, V. Clagett, Frush, Glenn, Healey, Holmes, Lafferty, Malone, McIntosh, Niemann, O’Donnell, Norman, Shewell, Sossi, and Stein”.

On page 2, in line 9, strike the second “**STATE**” and substitute “MARYLAND”; in lines 12, 14, and 23, in each instance, strike “**STATE**” and substitute “MARYLAND”; and in line 19, strike the first “**STATE**” and substitute “MARYLAND”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 9, 12, 15, 19, and 23, in each instance, strike “**AND FACILITIES**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 10 and 20, in each instance, strike “**AND THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS**”; in line 20, after “**EDUCATION**” insert “AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE PROCUREMENT REQUIREMENTS”; in line 24, strike “**CONSULTATION**” and substitute “PARTNERSHIP”; in line 25, strike “, **THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS,**” and substitute “AND IN CONSULTATION WITH”; and in line 26, strike the first comma.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 6, strike “, **INCLUDING**” and substitute “THROUGH PROMOTIONAL ACTIVITIES THAT MAY INCLUDE”.